South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 09:47:14 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0320 (Rat #0441, Act #0003 of 2001) General Bill, By Peeler
Summary: Bass, large-mouth; taking of in certain lakes, York County, Game Zone 4, when certain size unlawful; Fish and

Game

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 13, TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROTECTION OF FISH, BY ADDING SECTION 50-13-385, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL TO TAKE
OR POSSESS LARGE-MOUTH BASS LESS THAN TWELVE INCHES IN LENGTH IN LAKE MARION, LAKE MOULTRIE,
AND IN LAKE WYLIE LOCATED IN YORK COUNTY IN GAME ZONE 4, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR A VIOLATION
OF THE SECTION.-AMENDED TITLE

01/14/99
01/14/99
02/04/99
02/16/99
02/16/99
02/17/99
02/18/99
02/18/99
04/19/00

04/26/00
04/27/00

05/17/00
05/17/00
05/17/00
05/17/00
05/17/00
05/23/00
05/23/00
05/24/00
06/20/00
06/22/00
11/13/00
02/15/01

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14

Amended SJ-18

Read second time SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-8

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 27, 2000 HJ-23

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cato, Fleming, Cooper, Trotter, Meacham-Richardson, Hayes,
Whatley and Knotts HJ-14

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Whatley and Trotter HJ-56

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Knotts and Cato HJ-56

Amended HJ-56

Debate interrupted HJ-58

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 23, 2000 HJ-67

Amended HJ-16

Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-8

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 441

Signed By Governor

Act No. 3

Page 1 of 1



