

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0320 (Rat #0441, Act #0003 of 2001) General Bill, By Peeler

Summary: Bass, large-mouth; taking of in certain lakes, York County, Game Zone 4, when certain size unlawful; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 13, TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROTECTION OF FISH, BY ADDING SECTION 50-13-385, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL TO TAKE OR POSSESS LARGE-MOUTH BASS LESS THAN TWELVE INCHES IN LENGTH IN LAKE MARION, LAKE MOULTRIE, AND IN LAKE WYLIE LOCATED IN YORK COUNTY IN GAME ZONE 4, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR A VIOLATION OF THE SECTION.-AMENDED TITLE

01/14/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
01/14/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10
02/04/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14
02/16/99	Senate	Amended SJ-18
02/16/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
02/17/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
02/18/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
02/18/99	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
04/19/00	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
04/26/00	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 27, 2000 HJ-23
04/27/00	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cato, Fleming, Cooper, Trotter, Meacham-Richardson, Hayes, Whatley and Knotts HJ-14
05/17/00	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Whatley and Trotter HJ-56
05/17/00	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Knotts and Cato HJ-56
05/17/00	House	Amended HJ-56
05/17/00	House	Debate interrupted HJ-58
05/17/00	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 23, 2000 HJ-67
05/23/00	House	Amended HJ-16
05/23/00	House	Read second time HJ-17
05/24/00	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-8
06/20/00	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-13
06/22/00		Ratified R 441
11/13/00		Signed By Governor
02/15/01		Act No. 3